

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	06-0983	Version:	1	Name:	Carter Gilmore Sports Complex Contract		
Туре:	City Resolution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	12/5/2006			In control:	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council		
On agenda:	1/9/2007			Final action:	1/16/2007		
Title:	 Subject: Carter Gilmore Sports Complex Contract From: Public Works Agency Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation: 1) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, Or Her Designee, To Increase The Contract Amount For The Carter Gilmore Sports Complex (Formerly Known As Greenman Field) Renovation And Community Park Project With Star Construction, Inc., In The Amount Of \$362,000.00, For The Construction Of A New Soundwall Bringing The Total Contract Amount To \$1,562,000.00 						
Sponsors:	Oakland Public Works Department						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 80361 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result			
1/16/2007	1	Meeting of the Oakland City Council	Adopted	Pass			
1/9/2007	1	*Concurrent Meeting of the Redevelopment Agency and Life Enrichment Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass			
12/7/2006	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled				
Subject: Carter Gilmore Sports Complex Contract From: Public Works Agency Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation:							

Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation:

1) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, Or Her Designee, To Increase The Contract Amount For The Carter Gilmore Sports Complex (Formerly Known As Greenman Field) Renovation And Community Park Project With Star Construction, Inc., In The Amount Of \$362,000.00, For The Construction Of A New Soundwall Bringing The Total Contract Amount To \$1,562,000.00